OYS 2023 Thursday 'B' Series

Oakville Yacht Squadron

Results are final as of 14:13 on October 17, 2023

CRU Division
Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Boat Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Name No. B2 B6 B7 B8 B9
Jun8 Aug3 Aug Aug Sept
17 31 14
1st | Altamira 493 Jose Reyes 0OYS | CRU 229 Catalina 22 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 70 7.0
Capri DNC RCD

2nd Twenty 343 Rajesh OYS CRU

Beneteau 343 2.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 2.0
Krishnaswami

DNC DNF

11.0 11.0

FS1 Division
Sailed: 5, Discards: 0, To count: 5, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Type B2 B3 B7 B8 B9
Jun8 Jun 22 Aug 17 Aug 31 Sept
14
1st | Feisty 78 Warren OYS FS1 123 3180 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 |8.0
Flannery DNC RCD



Rank Boat Name Sail No.

Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Type B2 B3 B7 B8 B9
Jun 8 Jun 22 Aug 17 Aug 31 Sept
14
2nd | CHIMICHURRI 298 Cristian Bieder OYS FS1 123 3180 1.0 4.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 14.0 14.0
DNC RCD DNC DNC
3rd | Rogues Roost | CAN John 0OYS |FS1 123 3180 4.0 2.0 1.0 4.0 4.0 15.0 |15.0
126 Haverstock DNC DNC DNC
Etchells Division
Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, Entries: 10, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Race Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Type B2 B3 B6 B7 B8 B9
Jun8 Jun Aug3 Aug Aug Sept
22 iz 31 14
1st | Cruel Jane 2.0 Can Andrew OYS Etchells 99 Etchells 1.0 1.0 11.0 |1.0 4.0 1.0 19.0 19.0
1501, Ber Macrae DNE
1467
2nd POTO 319 Andre OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 3.0 3.0 11.0 11.0 1.0 4.0 33.0 33.0
Beese DNF DNC
3rd |It's Another CAN 1305 | Adrian OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 5.0 2.0 11.0 |4.0 3.0 11.0 |36.0 36.0
Conspiracy Hanley RET

DNE



Rank Boat Name Sail No.

Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Race Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Type B2 B3 B6 B7 B8 B9
Jun8 Jun Aug3 Aug Aug Sept
22 iz 31 14
4th | Slim 1053, Jane OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 11.0 6.0 1.0 7.0 5.0 11.0 /41.0 (41.0
1705 Lumbers DNE DNC
5th | Renegade CAN 1426 Trevor ocC Etchells |99 Etchells 11.0 4.0 11.0 |2.0 2.0 11.0 /41.0 (41.0
Fencott DNC DNE RET
6th |The Garrison |CAN 1010 Michael OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 2.0 5.0 11.0 |11.0 |11.0 2.0 42.0 42.0
Hasko DNE DNC DNC
7th | TAG No. 5 1246 Craig OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 11.0 11.0 3.0 6.0 11.0 (3.0 45.0 45.0
Peters DNC | DNC DNE
8th | Blackadder II | 1451 Andrew OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 11.0 11.0 2.0 3.0 11.0 |11.0 49.0 49.0
Cumming DNC | DNC DNC | DNC
9th |Cold Snap 878 Mark BHYC Etchells | 99 Etchells 4.0 7.0 11.0 |8.0 11.0 |11.0 ' 52.0 52.0
Hellman DNC DNC | RET
10th | 3BlindMice CAN 1379 Paul OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 11.0 11.0 11.0 |5.0 11.0 |5.0 54.0 54.0
Sustronk DNC DNE DNF DNC

NFS1 Division



Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A
Rank Boat Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Race Race Race Race Race Race Total Net
Name No. B2 B3 B6 B7 B8 B9
Jun8 Jun Aug3 Aug Aug Sept
22 17 31 14
1st |Blue 10636 Davide OYS | NFS1 114 1972 C&C39 |1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 13.0 (13.0
Raven Carnevale
2nd |Sula Sula | 11565 Dave Butt OYS | NFS1 84 C&C 115 7.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.3 13.3 (|13.3
DNC RCD
3rd Take5 133 BAB Take 5 OYS | NFS1 129 J27 7.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 2.0 1.0 28.0 28.0
DNC | DNC DNC
4th | North 175 Ronald OC |NFS1 87 Beneteau 2.0 3.0 5.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 29.0 29.0
Walls Hanson First 36.7 DNE DNC
5th | Project X 89 BAB Project X | OYS | NFS1 129 J27 7.0 7.0 3.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 34.0 34.0
DNC DNC DNC |DNC
6th | Miss 33 Christian OYS | NFS1 129 J27 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 42.0 (42.0
Trixie Greenfield DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC

NFS2 Division

Sailed: 6, Discards: 0, To count: 6, Rating system: PHRFTOT, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A
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Rank Boat Name
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Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:10:00

Rank Boat Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Name No.
1 Altamira 493 Jose Reyes 0YS |CRU 229 |Catalina 22 19:10:00|19:48:31 0:38:31 0:34:36 1.0
Capri
2 Twenty 343 Rajesh 0OYS | CRU Beneteau 343 19:10:00 | 19:54:45  0:44:45 1:03:09 2.0

Krishnaswami

Race B6
Aug 3 - CRU Division - Auguat 3 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:10:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Altamira 493 Jose Reyes OYS CRU 229 | Catalina 22 Capri | 19:10:00 19:59:11  0:49:11 | 0:44:11 1.0

Race B7
Aug 17 - CRU Division - August 17 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:15:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Twenty 343 Rajesh Krishnaswami | OYS | CRU Beneteau 343 19:15:00 | 19:48:47 | 0:33:47  0:47:40 1.0



Race B8
Aug 31 - CRU Division - August 31 2023 at 18:30

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:50:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Place Points

1 Altamira 493 Jose Reyes 0OYS CRU 229 |Catalina 22 Capri RCD 1.0

2 Twenty 343 Rajesh Krishnaswami | OYS CRU Beneteau 343 DNF 3.0
Race B9

Sept 14 - CRU Division - September 14 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 4, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:51:00

Rank Boat Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Name No.
1 Altamira 493 Jose Reyes 0OYS CRU 229 |Catalina 22 18:51:00 19:53:08 1:02:08 0:55:50
Capri
2 Twenty 343 Rajesh 0OYS CRU Beneteau 343 18:51:00 19:58:20 1:07:20 1:35:01
Krishnaswami
Race B2

Jun 8 - FS1 Division - June 8 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 CHIMICHURRI | 298 Cristian Bieder | OYS |FS1 123 |J80 18:55:00  19:55:11 1:00:11 1:05:00 1.0

Race B3
Jun 22 - FS1 Division - June 22 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Feisty 78 Warren Flannery OYS FS1 123 3180 18:55:00  20:00:22 1:05:22 1:10:36 1.0

2 Rogues Roost | CAN 126 | John Haverstock | OYS | FS1 123 J80 18:55:00 20:09:28 | 1:14:28 1:20:26 2.0
Race B7

Aug 17 - FS1 Division - August 17 2023 at 18:55
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:10:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Feisty 78 Warren Flannery OYS FS1 123 |J80 RCD 1.0

1 CHIMICHURRI | 298 Cristian Bieder | OYS FS1 123 |J80 RCD 1.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Rogues Roost | CAN 126 John Haverstock OYS FS1 123 3180 19:10:00 19:54:19 0:44:19 0:47:52 1.0

Race B8
Aug 31 - FS1 Division - August 31 2023 at 18:30

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:45:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Feisty 78 Warren Flannery OYS FS1 123 |3J80 18:45:00 19:18:42 0:33:42|0:36:24 1.0
Race B9

Sept 14 - FS1 Division - September 14 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:45:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Feisty 78 Warren Flannery OYS FS1 123 |3J80 18:45:00 19:30:40 0:45:40|0:49:19 1.0
Race B2

Jun 8 - Etchells Division - June 8 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Type
1 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Andrew OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 19:56:33 0:51:33 0:51:33 1.0
Ber 1467 Macrae
2 The Garrison CAN 1010 Michael OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 19:57:34 0:52:34 0:52:34 2.0
Hasko
3 POTO 319 Andre Beese OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00|19:57:37 0:52:37  0:52:37 3.0
4 Cold Snap 878 Mark BHYC Etchells |99 Etchells | 19:05:00 19:58:03 0:53:03 0:53:03 4.0
Hellman
5 It's Another CAN 1305 Adrian OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 19:58:58 0:53:58 0:53:58 5.0
Conspiracy Hanley
6 Slim 1053, 1705 Jane OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00 19:58:30 DNE 11.0
Lumbers

Race B3
Jun 22 - Etchells Division - June 22 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Type
1 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Andrew OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00|19:59:15 0:54:15 | 0:54:15 1.0
Ber 1467 Macrae
2 It's Another CAN 1305 Adrian OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00| 20:01:31 0:56:31  0:56:31 2.0
Conspiracy Hanley
3 POTO 319 Andre Beese OYS | Etchells |99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:01:34 0:56:34 0:56:34 3.0
4 Renegade CAN 1426 Trevor ocC Etchells 99 Etchells |19:05:00 20:01:45 0:56:45 0:56:45 4.0
Fencott
5 The Garrison CAN 1010 Michael OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells |19:05:00 20:01:52 0:56:52 0:56:52 5.0
Hasko
6 Slim 1053, 1705 Jane OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:02:48 0:57:48 0:57:48 6.0
Lumbers
7 Cold Snap 878 Mark BHYC | Etchells |99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:03:53 0:58:53 0:58:53 7.0
Hellman
8 3BlindMice CAN 1379 Paul OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:01:53 DNE 11.0

Sustronk



Race B6
Aug 3 - Etchells Division - Auguat 3 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Type
1 Slim 1053, 1705 Jane Lumbers | OYS | Etchells | 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:11:20 1:06:20|1:06:20 1.0
2 Blackadder II 1451 Andrew OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:12:37 1:07:37 1:07:37 2.0
Cumming
3 TAG No. 5 1246 Craig Peters | OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 19:05:00 20:13:36 1:08:36 1:08:36 3.0
4 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Andrew OYS Etchells 99 Etchells |19:05:00 20:12:19 DNE 11.0
Ber 1467 Macrae
4 POTO 319 Andre Beese |0OYS Etchells 99 Etchells DNF 11.0
4 It's Another CAN 1305 Adrian OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells RET 11.0
Conspiracy Hanley
4 Renegade CAN 1426 Trevor OC |Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00 20:11:08 DNE 11.0
Fencott
4 The Garrison CAN 1010 Michael OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:05:00 20:11:38 DNE 11.0

Hasko



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Type

4 3BlindMice CAN 1379 Paul Sustronk | OYS | Etchells | 99 Etchells DNF 11.0

Race B7
Aug 17 - Etchells Division - August 17 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:10:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Type
1 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Andrew OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 19:10:00|19:51:02 0:41:02 0:41:02 |1.0
Ber 1467 Macrae
2 Renegade CAN 1426 Trevor ocC Etchells 99 Etchells 19:10:00|19:51:57 0:41:57 0:41:57 |2.0
Fencott
3 Blackadder II 1451 Andrew OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 19:10:00| 19:52:24 0:42:24 0:42:24 | 3.0
Cumming
4 It's Another CAN 1305 Adrian OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 19:10:00|19:52:27 0:42:27 0:42:27 |4.0
Conspiracy Hanley
5 3BlindMice CAN 1379 Paul OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:10:00 19:52:47 0:42:47 0:42:47 |5.0

Sustronk



Rank

6

7

8

Rank

1

2

Boat Name

TAG No. 5

Slim

Cold Snap

Boat Name

POTO

Renegade

It's Another
Conspiracy

Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed
Type
1246 Craig Peters ' OYS | Etchells |99 Etchells |19:10:00|19:53:08 0:43:08
1053, 1705 Jane OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells 19:10:00 19:53:18|0:43:18
Lumbers
878 Mark Hellman | BHYC | Etchells 99 Etchells 1 19:10:00 19:54:23 0:44:23
Race B8
Aug 31 - Etchells Division - August 31 2023 at 18:30
Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:45:00
Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed
Type
319 Andre Beese | OYS | Etchells |99 Etchells | 18:45:00 19:23:32|0:38:32
CAN 1426 Trevor OC |Etchells 99 Etchells ' 18:45:00 19:23:39 | 0:38:39
Fencott
CAN 1305 Adrian OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells ' 18:45:00 19:24:53 | 0:39:53
Hanley

Corrected

0:43:08

0:43:18

0:44:23

Corrected

0:38:32

0:38:39

0:39:53

Points

6.0

7.0

8.0

Points

1.0

2.0

3.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

Type
4 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Ber Andrew OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells |18:45:00 19:24:59|0:39:59 0:39:59 4.0
1467 Macrae
5 Slim 1053, 1705 Jane OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells |18:45:00 19:25:41 | 0:40:41 0:40:41 5.0
Lumbers
6 TAG No. 5 1246 Craig Peters OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells |18:45:00 19:24:58 | DNE 11.0

Race B9
Sept 14 - Etchells Division - September 14 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 3, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:45:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Type
1 Cruel Jane 2.0 Can 1501, Andrew OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 18:45:00 19:29:29 0:44:29 0:44:29 1.0
Ber 1467 Macrae
2 The Garrison CAN 1010 Michael OYS |Etchells 99 Etchells | 18:45:00 19:29:53 0:44:53 0:44:53 2.0
Hasko

3 TAG No. 5 1246 Craig Peters OYS | Etchells |99 Etchells ' 18:45:00|19:30:46 | 0:45:46  0:45:46 3.0



Rank Boat Name

4 POTO

5 3BlindMice

6 It's Another

Conspiracy

6 Renegade

6 Cold Snap

Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Type

319 Andre Beese | OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells | 18:45:00 19:31:17 0:46:17 0:46:17 4.0

CAN 1379 Paul OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells | 18:45:00 19:32:24 0:47:24 0:47:24 5.0
Sustronk

CAN 1305 Adrian OYS | Etchells 99 Etchells ' 18:45:00 19:31:18 DNE 11.0
Hanley

CAN 1426 Trevor ocC Etchells 99 Etchells RET 11.0
Fencott

878 Mark BHYC Etchells 99 Etchells RET 11.0
Hellman

Race B2

Jun 8 - NFS1 Division - June 8 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:00:00

Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
No.
1 Blue Raven 10636 | Davide OYS |NFS1 114 | 1972 C&C 39 19:00:00 19:50:36  0:50:36 | 0:55:36 | 1.0

Carnevale



Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

No.
2 North 175 Ronald Hanson |OC | NFS1 87 Beneteau First 19:00:00 19:50:27 0:50:27 | 0:58:30 2.0
Walls 36.7
Race B3
Jun 22 - NFS1 Division - June 22 2023 at 18:55
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:00:00
Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
No.
1 Blue Raven 10636 |Davide OYS |NFS1 114 1972 C&C 39 19:00:00 19:49:43 | 0:49:43 0:54:38 1.0
Carnevale
2 Sula Sula 11565 |Dave Butt OYS |NFS1 84 C&C 115 19:00:00|19:52:10 0:52:10 1:00:52 2.0
3 North 175 Ronald Hanson |OC | NFS1 87 Beneteau First 19:00:00 19:55:27 | 0:55:27 1:04:18 3.0
Walls 36.7

Race B6
Aug 3 - NFS1 Division - Auguat 3 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:00:00



Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

No.
1 Sula Sula 11565 Dave Butt OYS |NFS1 84 C&C 115 19:00:00  19:56:28 0:56:28 1:05:53 1.0
2 Blue Raven | 10636 Davide OYS NFS1 114 1972 C&C 39 19:00:00  20:01:23 1:01:23 1:07:27 2.0
Carnevale
3 Project X |89 BAB Project X OYS NFS1 129 J27 19:00:00 20:04:36 1:04:36 1:08:59 3.0
4 Take 5 133 BAB Take 5 OYS NFS1 129 J27 19:00:00 20:04:54 1:04:54 1:09:18 4.0
5 North 175 Ronald Hanson ' OC |NFS1 87 Beneteau First 19:00:00 20:04:34 1:04:34 1:14:53 5.0
Walls 36.7
Race B7
Aug 17 - NFS1 Division - August 17 2023 at 18:55
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:05:00
Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
No.

1 Sula Sula 11565 Dave Butt OYS NFSs1 84 C&C 115 19:05:00  19:45:56 0:40:56 0:47:46 1.0



Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

No.
Blue Raven | 10636 |Davide OYS | NFS1 114 1972 C&C 39 19:05:00|19:50:13 0:45:13 0:49:41 2.0
Carnevale
North 175 Ronald Hanson |OC | NFS1 87 Beneteau First 19:05:00 19:50:13 DNE 7.0
Walls 36.7
Race B8
Aug 31 - NFS1 Division - August 31 2023 at 18:30
Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:40:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
Sula Sula 11565 | Dave Butt OYS NFS1 84 C&C 115 18:40:00 | 19:20:44  0:40:44 0:47:32 1.0
Take 5 133 BAB Take 5 OYS NFS1 129 J27 18:40:00|19:27:50 0:47:50 0:51:05 2.0

Blue Raven 10636 |Davide Carnevale OYS |NFS1 114 1972 C&C 39 18:40:00 19:27:43 0:47:43 0:52:26 3.0

Race B9
Sept 14 - NFS1 Division - September 14 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 2, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:40:00



Rank Boat Name Sail Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

No.
1 Take 5 133 BAB Take 5 OYS NFS1 129 |J27 18:40:00 20:00:09 1:20:09 | 1:25:35 1.0
2 Sula Sula 11565 |Dave Butt OYS |NFS1 84 C&C 115 18:40:00 19:55:40 RCD 1:28:18 1.3
3 Project X 89 BAB Project X OYS NFS1 129 |J27 18:40:00 20:04:20 1:24:20|1:30:03 3.0
4 Blue Raven 10636 | Davide OYS NFS1 114 1972 C&C 39 18:40:00 20:05:39  1:25:39|1:34:07 4.0
Carnevale
5 North 175 Ronald Hanson ' OC |NFS1 87 Beneteau First 18:40:00 20:03:24 1:23:24 |1:36:43 5.0
Walls 36.7
Race B2
Jun 8 - NFS2 Division - June 8 2023 at 18:55
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:55:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Banshee II | 24079 Sean Dinsmore OYS | NFS2 146 Viking 33 18:55:00 19:41:06 0:46:06 | 0:47:42 1.0

2 Elusive 34453 | Pierre Boileau ' OYS NFS2 191 C&C 29 Mk 2 | 18:55:00 19:45:11 0:50:11 0:47:59 2.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No.

3 BlueTango 4161

4 Tenacious 41374

5 Maggie 74063

6 Tuppence 34598

7 Life Aquatic 15478

8 Mermaid III 379

Rank Boat Name Sail No.

Skipper

Les Springer

Bill Frenke

Alex McMillin

Lori Barber

Greg Glista

John Frenke

Club

oYs

oYs

ocC

(0) 45

oYs

oYs

Division PHRF

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

Boat Type
149 C&C 35 Mk1
144 C&C 33-2
172 |Niagara 31
145 | Viking 33/34
144 | C&C 33 MkII
163 Nonsuch 30
Race B3

Start

18:55:00

18:55:00

18:55:00

18:55:00

18:55:00

18:55:00

Finish

19:47:42

19:41:16

19:47:34

19:47:39

19:49:10

19:59:27

Jun 22 - NFS2 Division - June 22 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:55:00

Skipper

Club Division PHRF

1 Banshee II | 24079 | Sean Dinsmore OYS NFS2

2 BlueTango 4161

Les Springer

oYs

NFS2

146

149

Boat Type

Viking 33

C&C 35 Mk1

Start

Finish

Elapsed Corrected Points

RCD 0:54:14 2.8

0:46:16 0:48:03 3.0

0:52:34  0:51:55 4.0

0:52:39  0:54:35 6.0

0:54:10 0:56:15 7.0

1:04:27 1:04:41 8.0

Elapsed Corrected Points

18:55:00 19:47:24 0:52:24 0:54:13 1.0

18:55:00 19:48:58 0:53:58 | 0:55:32 2.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

3 Elusive 34453 | Pierre Boileau ' OYS NFS2 191 C&C 29 Mk 2 |18:55:00 19:54:12 0:59:12 0:56:36 3.0
4 Tenacious 41374 | Bill Frenke OYS NFS2 144 |C&C 33-2 18:55:00 19:50:07 0:55:07 0:57:14 4.0
5 Sapphire 78 Ken Town OYS NFS2 189 | C&C 27 Mk5 |18:55:00 19:56:13 1:01:13 0:58:44 5.0

6 Mermaid III 379 John Frenke OYS NFS2 163 ' Nonsuch 30 |18:55:00 19:56:37 1:01:37 1:01:50 6.0

7 Tuppence 34598 |Lori Barber OYS | NFS2 145 | Viking 33/34 | 18:55:00 19:54:47 0:59:47 1:01:58 7.0

8 Ching She 34709 |Nancy Massey |OYS NFS2 161 C&C30 Mk 2 |18:55:00 19:56:56 1:01:56 1:02:22 8.0

9 Life Aquatic | 15478 Greg Glista OYS | NFS2 144 | C&C 33 Mk II| 18:55:00 19:56:07 1:01:07 1:03:28 9.0

Race B6
Aug 3 - NFS2 Division - Auguat 3 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:55:00
Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Banshee II | 24079 Sean Dinsmore OYS | NFS2 146 |Viking 33 18:55:00|19:55:28 | 1:00:28 1:02:34 1.0



Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Tenacious 41374 | Bill Frenke OYS NFS2 144 |C&C 33-2 18:55:00 19:57:11 1:02:11 1:04:35 2.0

3 BlueTango |4161 Les Springer OYS NFS2 149 |C&C 35 Mkl |18:55:00 19:57:57 1:02:57 1:04:47 3.0

4 Elusive 34453 | Pierre Boileau |OYS NFS2 191 | C&C 29 Mk 2 18:55:00 20:03:32 1:08:32 1:05:32 4.0
5 Silver Girl 1314 Larry Waters |OYS NFS2 155 380 18:55:00  20:00:50 1:05:50 1:07:01 | 5.0
6 Life Aquatic | 15478 Greg Glista OYS | NFS2 144 | C&C 33 Mk II| 18:55:00 19:59:51|1:04:51 1:07:21 6.0
7 Sapphire 78 Ken Town OYS | NFS2 189 C&C 27 Mk5 |18:55:00 20:05:41 1:10:41 1:07:49 7.0

8 Tuppence 34598 | Lori Barber OYS | NFS2 145 |Viking 33/34 |18:55:00 20:00:27 | 1:05:27 1:07:51 8.0

9 Mermaid III 379 John Frenke OYS NFS2 163 |Nonsuch 30 |18:55:00 20:02:27 DNE 16.0

Race B7
Aug 17 - NFS2 Division - August 17 2023 at 18:55

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 19:00:00



Rank

Boat Name

Banshee II

BlueTango

Tenacious

getting cyrious

Elusive

Mermaid III

Life Aquatic

Ching She

Silver Girl

Go Gerty Go

Sail No.

24079

4161

41374

34453

379

15478

34709

1314

3403

Skipper

Sean Dinsmore

Les Springer

Bill Frenke

David Cyr

Pierre Boileau

John Frenke

Greg Glista

Nancy Massey

Larry Waters

Gary Hill

Club

oYs

oYs

(0) 45

ocC

oYs

oYs

oYs

oYs

oYs

oYs

Division PHRF

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

NFS2

146

149

144

135

191

163

144

161

155

201

Boat Type

Viking 33

C&C 35 Mk1

C&C 33-2

Dufour 36

C&C 29 Mk 2

Nonsuch 30

C&C 33 Mk II

C&C 30 Mk 2

J8o

C&C 27 Mk3

Start

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

19:00:00

Finish

19:42:10

19:43:09

19:44:09

19:44:33

19:50:46

19:51:39

19:50:14

19:52:06

19:47:29

19:56:32

Elapsed

0:42:10

0:43:09

0:44:09

0:44:33

0:50:46

0:51:39

0:50:14

0:52:06

DNE

DNE

Corrected Points

0:43:38

0:44:24

0:45:51

0:47:02

0:48:32

0:51:50

0:52:10

0:52:28

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

8.0

16.0

16.0



Race B8
Aug 31 - NFS2 Division - August 31 2023 at 18:30

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:35:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Tenacious 41374 Bill Frenke OYS NFS2 144 |C&C 33-2 18:35:00 19:14:40 0:39:40 | 0:41:12 1.0
2 Elusive 34453 Pierre Boileau OYS NFS2 191 C&C 29 Mk 2 |18:35:00 19:22:32 0:47:32 0:45:27 2.0

3 BlueTango 4161 Les Springer OYS | NFS2 149 | C&C 35 Mkl |18:35:00 19:20:59 0:45:59 0:47:19 3.0

4 Banshee II | 24079 Sean Dinsmore OYS | NFS2 146 Viking 33 18:35:00 19:21:10 0:46:10|0:47:46 4.0

5 Tuppence 34598 | Lori Barber OYS | NFS2 145 |Viking 33/34 |18:35:00 19:24:32|0:49:32 0:51:21 5.0

6 Silver Girl 1314 Larry Waters OYS | NFS2 155 3180 18:35:00 19:26:48 0:51:48 | 0:52:44 6.0

7 Life Aquatic 15478 |Greg Glista OYS NFS2 144 | C&C 33 Mk II 18:35:00 19:28:54 0:53:54 0:55:59 7.0

8 Mermaid III 379 John Frenke OYS | NFS2 163 | Nonsuch 30 DNF 16.0
Race B9

Sept 14 - NFS2 Division - September 14 2023 at 18:55



Start: Start 1, Finishes: Finish time, Time: 18:35:00

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Skipper Club Division PHRF Boat Type Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Points
1 Tenacious 41374 Bill Frenke OYS | NFS2 144 | C&C 33-2 18:35:00 19:52:28 1:17:28 1:20:27 1.0
2 Banshee II | 24079 Sean Dinsmore OYS | NFS2 146 Viking 33 18:35:00 19:55:40 1:20:40 1:23:28 2.0
3 Elusive 34453 | Pierre Boileau |OYS NFS2 191 C&C 29 Mk 2 18:35:00 20:02:19 1:27:19 1:23:29 3.0

4 BlueTango |4161 Les Springer OYS NFS2 149 |C&C 35 Mkl |18:35:00 19:57:44 1:22:44 1:25:08 4.0

5 Silver Girl 1314 Larry Waters OYS | NFS2 155 380 18:35:00 20:03:54 1:28:54 1:30:30 5.0

6 Go Gerty Go | 3403 Gary Hill OYS | NFS2 201 |C&C 27 Mk3 18:35:00|20:11:46 1:36:46 1:30:59 6.0

7 Ching She 34709 Nancy Massey OYS NFS2 161 C&C30 Mk 2 |18:35:00 20:07:18 1:32:18 1:32:57 7.0

8 Tuppence 34598 | Lori Barber OYS | NFS2 145 |Viking 33/34 |18:35:00 20:07:05 1:32:05 1:35:27 8.0

9 Life Aquatic | 15478 Greg Glista OYS | NFS2 144 | C&C 33 Mk II| 18:35:00 20:09:09 1:34:09 1:37:46 9.0

10 Mermaid III 379 John Frenke OYS NFS2 163 | Nonsuch 30 RET 16.0



Scoring codes used

Code Description

DNC | Did not come to the starting area

DNE | Disqualification (other then DGM) not excludable under rule 90.3(b)

DNF | Started but did not finish

RCD Race Committee Duty (Average score of non-excluded races)

RET | Retired

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com



http://www.sailwave.com/

